level of patronage, influence, and examined the challenges in accessing the advertisement of Indomie Noodles, 
following the endorsements by celebrities. The perception and source credibility theories were adopted for the study. 
Survey design was used for a population of 21,898, a total of three hundred and seventy-seven (377) sample size was 
drawn. Three hundred and seventy-seven (377) copies of questionnaire were administered and all were returned. The 
data collected were analyzed using tables, simple percentages and likert-scale. The study found out that respondents 
are highly influenced by social media celebrity endorsement on Indomie Noodles and it has a positive influence and

[...]

All the copies were retrieved and tested using Pearson’s r. The result shows a high positive 
correlation at 0.81, to make the instrument reliable.   

Data Presentation and Analysis 

The demographic description of respondents shows that more of the respondents were female, one hundred 
and ninety-six (196) representing (54.44%), while male respondents were lesser, one hundred and sixty-
four, representing (45.55%). This implies that there were more female respondents than male. Furthermore, 
the age distribution of the respondents show that majority of the respondents were in the age bracket of 18-